## ORIGINAL FILED

## **Notice of Determination**

DEC 16 2022

Appendix D

To:	J D-		COTOMY CLERK
Office of Planning ar	na Hesear		Public Agency: City of Bradbury Address: 600 Winston Avenue
U.S. Mail:		Street Address:	/tudioss
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Kevin Kearney
			Phone: 626-358-3218
County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650			Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
Resources Code.		Determination in compliance Submitted to State Cleari	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi nghouse):_2022090411
Project Title: Bradbury	Road Wi	dening Project	
Project Applicant: City	of Bradbi	ury	
Project Location (includ	e county)	: City of Bradbury, Los A	ngeles County
Project Description:			
extend beyond the nor side of the existing roa	th side of dway limi curbs, ar	the existing roadway lim ts of Bradbury Road. Exi nd gutters) would be main	ne to Deodar Lane. The road widening would its of Wildrose Avenue and beyond the east sting roadway improvements along residences ntained as part of the Project, however, the has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 12			ne following determinations regarding the above
accombca project on	(date		to lonoving determinations regulating the above
described project.			
1. The project [ will [	■ will not	t] have a significant effec	t on the environment
The second secon			this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	•		et pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
1			ndition of the approval of the project.
1000			as not] adopted for this project.
		New 101	was not] adopted for this project.
		ot] made pursuant to the p	
o. I maniga [ were _	, were ne	in made paradant to the p	NOVISIONS OF CEGAN.
	available	to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agend		Lak	Title: City Manager
Date: 12-13-22	-	Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:
		Date Hete	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

## 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT # 202212161230002 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable) 2022090411 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **LEAD AGENCY** DATE CITY OF BRADBURY 12/16/2022 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER 2022271234 PROJECT TITLE BRADBURY ROAD WIDENING PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER KEVIN KEARNEY (626)358-3218 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 600 WINSTON AVENUE BRADBURY CA 91008 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ✓ Local Public Agency School District ☐ Other Special District ☐ State Agency ☐ Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) 0.00 \$3,539.25 \$ ✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) 2,548.00 \$2,548.00 \$ ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) 0.00 \$850.00 \$ ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) 0.00 \$1,203.25 \$ County Administrative Fee 75.00 \$50.00 \$ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: 2,623.00 ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other SIGNATURE TITLE

X

ITC